affect price behavior. In general, price sensitivity for an option-free bond is greater for low-
coupon, longer-maturity securities compared to high-coupon, shorter-maturity securities. This
is because the sooner cash flows are received, the less time they would be subjected to the
disparity between their original yield and current market rates, should rates change. Generally,
the effects of a longer maturity outweigh the effects of a larger coupon. The example below
illustrates price behavior for option-free Treasury securities of varying terms and coupons.

Price behavior of securities with embedded options varies depending on how the underlying
option influences cash flows of the particular security. For example, expected cash flows of
a mortgage-backed security (MBS) may change as borrowers exercise options to prepay
mortgage balances. Similarly, cash flows of a callable bond may be affected if the bond is
called at the option of the issuer. Price behavior, total return, and life of these security types
will change across interest rate scenarios as a result of the embedded options. The example
below compares price behavior across various security types.

Price Change* -200 bps -100 bps +100 bps +200 bps +300 bps +400 bps

Treasury 2.5%, 10-year 19% 9% -8% -16% -23% -29%

Treasury 0.5%, 2-year 4% 2% -2% -4% -6% -8%

FNMA 3.5% 30-yr MBS 6% 5% -8% -15% -21% -26%

FNMA 3.0% 15-yr MBS 3% 3% -4% -9% -13% -19%

FNMA Callable 5-yr Note 0.9% 0.5% -4% -8% -12% -15%

FNMA Callable Step
Coupon 5-yr Note

0.4% 0.2% -2% -5% -8% -11%

*Price changes are approximate and intended only to illustrate differences in price behavior
across security types. Forecasted price behavior may vary depending on assumptions. Actual
price behavior of securities may not precisely reflect those shown above.
Source: Bloomberg.

14
Supervisory Insights� Winter 2013

in the fair values of banks’ investment
portfolios, by amounts that exceeded
10 percent of tier 1 capital for nearly
15 percent of all reporting institutions.

With respect to liabilities, banks
should objectively examine funding
and deposit structures. Changes in the